
Individuella distriktsmästare i seniorklassen 1913-2021. 
Skidor 64 st  

Orientering 54   

Fri idrott 20  

Backhoppning 15  

Kombinerat 10  

Cykel   6  

Skidorientering   5  

Terränglöpning   1  

Summa                                     175  

  
Namn Antal Tidsperiod Gren  

Roland Hedström 24 1957-72 Skidor   

Gösta Sundberg 12 1941-48 Fri idrott+Backhoppning  

Johanna Börjesson   9  2015-17 Orientering 

Jennie Börjesson   8 2015-18 Orientering 

Hans Hansson   8 1914-22 Skidor+ kombinerat  

Lars-Sören Mohlin   7 1930-34 Backhoppning + Kombinerat 1 

Mats Troeng   7 1999-01 Orientering 

Edvard Persson   6 1913-17 Skidor 

Tore Ekengren   6 1933-37 Fri idrott 

Agneta Boije   5 1987-95 Orientering + Skidorientering 

Carina Lindkvist   5 1988-90 Orientering 

Torbjörn Wikblom   5 1989-93 Skidor 

Sofia Törnqvist   5         2005-07 Orientering 

Jenny Boudré   4 1919-24 Skidor 

Lars Staaf   4 1940-43 Fri idrott 

Laila Ingelsson   4 1988-91 Orientering 

Wilhelm Hansson   3 1913-15 Skidor + Cykel 

Holmfrid Eriksson   3 1920-23 Cykel 

Börje Holm   3 1934-44 Orientering + Terränglöpning 

Karin Hedström   3 1994 Skidor 

Johan Hansson   2 1913 Skidor + Cykel 

Andreas Norgren   2 1917-19 Skidor 

Oscar Hansson   2 1920-21 Skidor 

Vidar Lindholm   2 1922-24 Backhoppning 

Bo Berglund   2 1943-47 Fri idrott  

Nils Eriksson   2 1950-60 Kombinerat 

Birger Lindkvist   2 1953-54 Orientering +Skidorientering 

Sigvard Granström   2 1961-63 Skidor 

Ingrid Löfgren   2 1970-71 Skidor 

Jarmo Haapalainen   2 1988 Skidor 

Susanne Håkansson   2 1992-94 Orientering 

Marie Troeng   2 2003-05 Orientering  

Moa Karlsson   2 2016-17 Orienteriing 

Oscar Hedlund   1 1920 Cykel 

Elin Karsson   1 1921 Skidor 

Sven Westberg   1 1921 Skidor 

Ragnhild Nilsson   1 1923 Skidor 

Lisa Molin   1 1926 Skidor 

Erik Jansson   1 1926 Skidor 

Martin Westberg   1 1929 Kombinerat 

Birger Jansson   1 1934 Fri idrott 

Ninnie Thyr   1 1941 Orientering 

Ivar Axelsson   1 1943 Fri idrott 

Bror Molander   1 1947 Skidor 

Sigge Åsberg   1 1958 Backhoppning 

Sven Olsson   1 1959 Skidorientering 

Karl-Olov  Olsson   1 1962 Skidor 

Sven-Erik Carlsson   1 1969 Skidorientering 

Ulf Karlsson   1 1991 Orientering 

Carina Eriksson   1 1994 Orientering 

Skidor   64st 

Roland Hedström 24 

Edvard Persson   6 

Torbjörn Wikblom   5 

Jenny Boudré   4 

Wilhelm Hansson   2 

Hans Hansson   2 

Andreas Norgren   2 

Oscar Hansson   2 

Sigvard Granström   2 

Ingrid Löfgren   2 

Jarmo Haapalainen   2 

Karin Hedström   2 

Johan Hansson   1 

Elin Karlsson   1 

Sven Westberg   1 

Ragnhild Nilsson   1 

Lisa Molin   1 

Erik Jansson   1 

Bror Molander   1 

Karl-Olov Olsson   1 

Eva-Lotta Lindström 1 

Elis Åberg   1 

Orientering 54 st 

Johanna Börjesson   9 

Jennie Börjesson   8 

Mats Troeng   7 

Carina Lindkvist   5 

Sofia Törnqvist   5 

Agneta Boije   4 

Laila Ingelsson   4 

Börje Holm   2 

Susanne Håkansson   2 

Marie Troeng   2 

Ninnie Thyr   1 

Birger Lindkvist   1 

Ulf Karlsson   1 

Carina Eriksson   1 

Jan Troeng   1 

Joel Börjeson-Erikss  1  

Fri idrott 20st 

Tore Ekengren   6 

Gösta  Sundberg   6 

Lars Staaf   4 

Bo Berglund   2 

Birger Jansson   1 

Ivar Axelsson   1 

Backhoppning 15st 

Lars-Sören Molin   6 

Gösta Sundberg   6 

Vidar Lindholm   2 

Sigge Åsberg   1 

Kombinerat 10st 

Hans Hansson   6 

Nils Eriksson   2 

Martin Westberg   1 

Lars-Sören Molin   1 

 

 



Eva-Lotta Lindström   1 1995 Skidor 

Elis Åberg   1 1995 Skidorientering 

Jan Troeng   1  2001 Orientering 

Joel Börjesson-Eriksson   1 2020 Orientering 

 

Terränglöpning 1st 

Börje Holm 1 

 

Cykel   6st 

Holmfrid Eriksson   3 

Johan Hansson   1 

Wilhelm Hansson   1 

Oscar Hedlund 1 

 

Skid-Ol 5st 

Birger Lindkvist 1 

Sven Olsson 1 

Sven-Eric Karlsson 1 

Elis Åberg 1 

Agneta Wallqvist 1 


